Chief Engineer (HQ.), Public Works Directorate Government of West Bengal



NABANNA, 8th Floor, 325, Sarat Chatterjee Road, Shibpur, Howrah -711102 Tel No: 033-2214-3619, Fax No: 033-2214-3343

Fax No: 033-2214-3343 email Id: cepwd11@yahoo.com

Dated: 24.05.2022

No. 1087/CE(HQ)/PWD

OFFICE ORDER

Modification and correction as being made hereby in the order issued vide Notification No. 39 dated 11.05.2022 of the Joint Secretary (P), PWD read with Order No.: 5929/1(40)-E/2T-07/20111 (pt-II) dated 11.05.2022 are as follows with immediate effect till further order:

Particulars in previous order				Remarks
SI. No.	Name of AE(C)	Present Place of posting	Place of posting on transfer	
2	Subham Dutta	Assistant Engineer, Balurghat Sub Division II, PWDte	Assistant Engineer, Bankura Medical College Sub Division under Bankura Division, PWDte vice Sourav Dutta	Kept in hold
3	Sourav Dutta	Assistant Engineer, Bankura Medical College Sub Division under Bankura Division, PWDte	Assistant Engineer, Nabanna Sub Division under Howrah Division, PWDte vice Prasenjit Sarkar since promoted	Kept in hold

Chief Engineer (H.Q.) P.W.Dte.

Dated: 24.05.2022

No. 1087/1(4)/CE(HQ)/PWD

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- 1. P.S. to Hon'ble M.I.C., P.W.D. Govt. of West Bengal.
- 2. The Principal Secretary, P.W.D., Govt. of West Bengal
- 3. The OSD & E-in-C, P.W.D.
- 4. The Joint Secretary(P), P.W.D.

Chief Engineer (H.Q.) P. W. Dte.

Dated: 24.05.2022

No. 1087/2(3)/CE(HQ)/PWD

Copy forwarded for information to :-

- 1. The Principal Accountant General(A&E), West Bengal.
- 2. The Treasury Officer/Pay Accounts OfficerWest Bengal
- 3. The Accounts Officer, P.W.D.

mmln 3.5.2022

Chief Engineer (H.Q.)
P. W. Dte.

No. 1087/3(4)/CE(HQ)/PWD

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :-

- 1. The Chief Engineer (North Zone/South Zone/West Zone), P.W. Dte.
- 2. The Superintending Engineer,Circle, P.W.Dte
- 3. The Executive Engineer...... Division, P.W.Dte
- 4. The Executive Engineer, IT Cell, P.W.D. He is requested to upload the instant order in the official website of the department.

Chief Engineer (H.Q.) P. W. Dte.

Dated: 24.05.2022

No. 1087/4(2)/CE(HQ)/PWD

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

Sri/Smt.....Public Works Directorate

nl.

Dated: 24.05.2022

Chief Engineer (H.Q.) P. W. Dte.